
                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

Lucas 
Amy  
Stone.91 
 

Auglaize   
Jacob Winter215s. 

Jocelyn Birt.32 

Pickaway 
Mike Estadt.3 

Ottawa 
VACANT 
 

 

Huron 
Mike Gastier.3 

 

Sandusky 
Allen Gahler.2 

Matt Romanko.7 

Wood 
Nick Eckel.21 

Craig Everett.33 
Amber Herman 
Emmons.118 

Putnam 
Beth Scheckelhoff.11  

Paige 
Petersen.Garrabrant.42  

Portage 
Seth Kannberg.1 
Jill Halligan.24 

 

Fulton 
Kendall Lovejoy.59 

 

MIAMI VALLEY  
ANR EERA 
Leader 
Greg Meyer.213 

Wayne 
Frank Becker.587   

John Yost.77   
Shelby Tedrow.28 

Paulding 
Sarah Noggle.17 

Rachel Cochran.474 
  
 

 

 
Jackson 
Josh Winters.249 
  

Harrison 
Erika Lyon.194 

 

 

Morgan 
VACANT 

 
Allen 

Nic Baumer.15 

Muskingum 
Clifton Martin.2422 

  

 

 
Darke 

Caden Buschur.46 
 

 

Pike 
Dirk Dempsey.106 

Erie 
Tom deHaas.2 

 
 

 
Mahoning 
Eric Barrett.90 
Haley Shoemaker.306 
Kristen Eisenhauer.30 
Kate Hornyak.26* 
Christina Pfaff.58 

 
Columbiana 

Haley Shoemaker.306 

KEY: 
ANR Assistant Director and County Educator 
County Educator – FT 
County Educator– PT  
County Educator –Dual Program Areas or Multiple Counties    
County Educator – Split with State Appt. 
Farm Business Analysis Technician 
Program Assistant 
Program Coordinator  
Program Coordinator* - Multiple Counties* 
Program Director 
Water Quality Extension Associate 

WESTERN RESERVE  
ANR EERA Leader 
Maggie Rivera.482 

Williams 
Kayla Wyse.34 
Jessica Runkel.8 

 
   

Henry 
Alan  

Leininger.17  
 

HEART OF OHIO 
ANR EERA Leader 
Tim McDermott.15 

Van Wert 
Curtis 

Young.2 

Seneca 
Pressley 

Buurma.20 
  

Preble 
VACANT 

Tuscarawas 
Chris Zoller.1 

Renee Clark.471 
 

Coshocton 
Chris Allen .236 

Alonna Hoffman.664 
 

 

Noble 
Christine  
Gelley.2 

 

Defiance 
Kyle Verhoff.115  
Don Hammersmith.4 
                          Mary  
                          Wilhelm.137 
 

 
Jefferson 

Erika 
Lyon.194 

Leslie 
Aftanas.2 

 

 
Morrow 

Carri Jagger.6 

Union 
Wayne 

Dellinger.6 
 

 
Licking 

 Dean Kreager.5 
 Lori Swihart.33 

     
     Fairfield 

Carrie Brown.2766 
    Stan Smith.263 

Connie Smith.3204 

            
Washington   

Marcus 
McCartney.138 

 
Hancock 
Ed Lentz.38 

 
 

Scioto 
Kane Lewis.3513 

  

OHIO VALLEY 
ANR EERA Leader 
Chris Bruynis.1 
 

BUCKEYE HILLS 
ANR EERA 
Leader 
Ed Brown.6000 

Monroe 
Catelyn Turner.1630 
Nerissa Smith.12666 

Delaware 
Rob Leeds.2 
Jacci Smith.11005 
KenzIe Johnston.58             
Kate Hornyak.26 ** 

 
Mercer 

Ryan 
McMichael.33 

 

       
Knox 

John Barker.41 
Sabrina 

Schiritzinger.55 

Perry 
Ted 
Wisemann.15  
 

Miami 
Amanda 

Bennett.709 

Butler 
JT Benitez.6 

  
  

Hocking 
VACANT 

Wyandot 
VACANT 

 
 

Vinton 
Jessica Burns.1097 
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MAUMEE VALLEY 
ANR EERA Leader 
Beth Scheckelhoff.11 

Carroll 
Sandra Smith 

Trushel.8 

Shelby 
VACANT/REPOST: 

JAN. 2024  
 

Montgomery 
Leeoria Willis-
Burritt.1  

Athens 
Ed Brown.6000 

 

OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY EXTENSIONOHIO STATE UNIVERSITY EXTENSION 

Franklin 
Mike Hogan.1 

Tim McDermott.15 

 
Clermont 
Nanette 
 “Gigi”  
Neal.331 
 

Crawford 
Kendra  

Stahl.221 

Hardin 
Mark 

Badertscher.4 

Fayette 
Ken Ford.70 

Sara 
Creamer.70 

Adams 
Jennifer Stoneking.24 

 

Gallia 
Jordan 

Penrose.30 
  

Stark 
Heather Neikirk.2 
Sam Slovisky.1 

Lawrence 
VACANT 

 

Lorain 
      Thomas Becker.643 

Meigs 
Michelle Stumbo.5 

(50%) 

Guernsey 
Clif Little.16 

 

Highland 
Ty Hamilton.949 

Ashtabula 
Andrew Holden.155 

Julie Wayman.31 

Clark 
Pam Bennett.27 - MGV 

 Beth Brooks.1320 

Medina 
Ashley Kulhanek.5 

 

Champaign 
Grant Davis.1902 

 
 

 
Marion 

Tim Barnes.821 
 

Trumbull 
Lee Beers.66 

Noelle Barnes.1127 
 

Madison 
Amanda 
Douridas.9  

 Greene 
Marina Miquilini.1 

Kim Hupman.5 

Belmont 
Dan Lima.19 

  

ERIE BASIN 
ANR EERA Leader 
Mike Gastier.3 

Cuyahoga 
Morning Robinson.2024 
Tammy Currier.37 - MGV Coord. 
Britney Hubbard.293 -  – 
Summer Sprout 

   

CROSSROADS 
ANR EERA Leader 
Sandra Trushel.8 

Logan 
VACANT 

 
 

TOP OF OHIO 
ANR EERA 
Leader 
Amanda 
Bennett.709 

ANR Statewide Specialists  
Glen Arnold, Nutrient Management, arnold.2@osu.edu 
Bridget Britton, ANR Behavioral Health, britton.191@osu.edu  
Bruce Clevenger, Farm Management, clevenger.1@osu.edu  
Chris Galbraith, Shared Specialty Crop Specialist, OSU-MSU, glabra53@msu.edu 
Peggy Kirk Hall, Ag & Resource Law, hall.673@osu.edu  
Jason Hartschuh, Dairy Mgmt./ Precision Livestock, hartschuh.11@osu.edu 
Elizabeth Hawkins, Agronomic Systems, hawkins.1@osu.edu  
Jim Jasinski, Integrated Pest Management, jasinski.1@osu.edu  
Greg Labarge, Agronomic Systems, labarge.1@osu.edu  
Jeffrey Lewis, Program Coord., OSU Income Tax Schools/ANR, lewis.1459@osu.edu  
Andy Londo, Forestry Specialist, londo.2@osu.edu,  
Stephanie Karhoff, Agronomic Systems, karhoff.41@osu.edu  
David Marrison, Farm Management, marrison.1@osu.edu 
Logan Minter, Specialty Crops Production Systems, minter.21@osu.edu  
Robert Moore, Ag & Resource Law, moore.301@osu.edu  
Asmita Murumkar, Ecosystems Services, murumkar.1@osu.edu  
Herbert Quintero, Aquaculture Program Director, quinterofonseca.1@osu.edu  
Eric Richer, Farm Management, richer.5@osu.edu  
Garth Ruff, Beef, ruff.72@osu.edu  
Clint Schroeder, Prog. Mgr., Farm Bus. Analysis, schroeder.307@osu.edu  
Barry Ward, Dir., OSU Income Tax Schools, Leader, Production Business Management, ward.8@osu.edu  
Aaron Wilson, Ag Weather & Climate, wilson.1010@osu.edu 

Warren 
Greg 

Meyer.213 

 

ANR Administrative Office -Columbus Campus  
Chris Zoller, Interim Asst. Dir., ANR, Zoller.1@osu.edu  
Teresa Funk.67, Admin. Assoc., ANR, funk.67@osu.edu  

Pesticide Safety Education Program  
Mimi Rose.155, Program Director, rose.155@osu.edu  
Chrissy Kaminski.218, Program Manager, kaminski.218@osu.edu  
Zier Robinson.245, Program Coordinator, robinson.245@osu.edu  

Hamilton 
Joe Boggs.47 

Maria Gulley.66 
 

Clinton 
Brooks Warner.948   

Ross 
Chris Bruynis.1 

Ryan Slaughter.71 

Holmes 
Janessa Hill.1357 

        
Lake     

Ann Chanon.1 
 

Ashland 
VACANT 

 

Richland 
VACANT 

 

Brown 
Trevor Corboy.3 

Geauga 
Erik Draper.15 
Les Ober.10 

Summit 
Maggie 

Rivera.482 
 


